Effective January 1, 2004, the Company early adopted SKAS No. 17 and retrospectively adjusted the liability for decommissioning costs to the
estimated fair value using discounted cash flows to settle the asset retirement obligations of dismantling of the nuclear power plants, spent fuel
and radioactive waste. In addition, during 2004, the Company updated its estimate of the liability for decommissioning costs based on new

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 230

engineering studies (the �2004 study�) provided by third parties. The 2004 study revised certain essential assumptions such as the timing of cash
outflows. Therefore, as required by SKAS No. 17, the Company

F-47

Edgar Filing: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 231

Table of Contents

Korea Electric Power Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements�(Continued)

December 31, 2005 and 2006

re-measured the liability for decommissioning costs as of January 1, 2004 and recorded the cumulative effect of this change in accounting
including the effect of the change in estimate in the beginning balance of 2004 retained earnings as follows:

Won (millions)
As previously
reported Difference After Adoption

Beginning retained earnings (Won) 2,925,808 687,362 3,613,170
Asset retirement costs, net �  1,504,173 1,504,173
Liability for decommissioning costs 5,091,070 556,088 5,647,158
Deferred income tax liabilities 82,621 260,723 343,344

As of December 31, 2006, the expected decommissioning dates for the Pressurized Water Reactor (PWR)